900611226 04/21/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900597844

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sivu, LLC	FORMERLY NANA Development Corporation	10/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANA Regional Corporation Inc.	
Street Address:	909 W. 9th Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235440	
Registration Number:	4586908	
Registration Number:	4649723	NANANORDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26132-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

TRADEMARK 900611226 REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0032

Total Attachments: 4

source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NANA#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NANA#page2.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NANA#page3.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NANA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0033

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Sivu, LLC (formerly NANA Development Corporation), an Alaska limited

liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations identified in **Schedule**

A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") that are the subject of this assignment, and the common

law rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2019, NANA Regional Corporation, Inc., an Alaska

corporation ("Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill and common law

rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Rights, and the parties desire to reflect

these facts on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and

transfer *munc pro tunc* as of October 1, 2019 unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest

in said Trademarks and Right, memorializing and clarifying the prior actions of the parties.

Signed this 19th day of February 2021.

SIVU, LLC (formerly NANA Development

Corporation)

Name: Grant Vidrine

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0034

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

NANA Regional Corporation, Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Trademarks and Rights.

Signed this 19th day of February 2021.

NANA REGIONAL CORPORATION, INC.

By: ______

Name: Lindsey Holmes

Title: Vice President * Depty General Carrel

SCHEDULE A

The Trademarks

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status
	85914474	4586908	Registered
NANANOIDIC	85815723	4649723	Registered

À	73225062	1235440	Registered
I RASA			
Manuary Camp			

RECORDED: 02/19/2021